
2025  

Level SeriesGC

A new GC Series competition for 
handicaps 10 and above.

Competitors earn series points for finishing 1st-4th.

www.croquet.org.uk/?pup=y&p=tournament/caEvents/gcDLevel

Budleigh Salterton
Phyllis Court
Sussex County
Pendle
Guildford
Chester
Ealing
Hunstanton
Swindon

11 April
23 April
28 April
03 May
14 May
18 May
14 June
27 June
28 June

Camerton & Peasedown
Nottingham
Watford
Northampton
Broadwas
Ashby
Leighton-Linslade
Compton (Eastbourne)
Hamptworth

08 July
08 July
10 July
19 July
02 Aug
07 Aug
13 Aug
23 Aug
07 Sep

For further information, see the GC Series webpage
for details:


